
TRANSIT SUBSIDY POINTS-OF-CONTACT 
 
 

September 11, 2023 
 

MARO 
FBOP 
302 Sentinel Dr., Suite 200 
Annapolis Junction, MD 20701 
ATTN: Kymberly Hines 
khines@bop.gov 
P: 301/317-3170 
No Participants on Roster 

NCRO 
FBOP 
400 State Avenue – 
Tower II, 8th Floor 
ATTN: @bop.gov 
P: 913/551-1068 
Not Participating 

NERO/RRM 
FBOP 
U.S. Custom House 
2nd and Chestnut Streets, 7th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
ATTN: Brian Smith 
ALT:  Jessica Lopez 
bzsmith@bop.gov  
jlopez@bop.gov  
P: 215/521-7430 

SCRO 
FBOP 
344 Marine Forces Drive 
Grand Prairie, TX 75051 
ATTN: Paul Baker 
pbaker@bop.gov 
P: 972/352-4501 

SERO 
FBOP 
3800 Camp Creek Parkway, SW 
Building 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30331-6226 
ATTN: Shelly Howard 
S3howard@bop.gov 
P: 678/686-1400 

WRO 
FBOP 
7338 Shoreline Drive 
Stockton, CA 95219 
ATTN: Maria Saenz 
Mxsaenz@bop.gov 
P: 209/956-9757 
Not Participating 

FPC ALDERSON 
FBOP 
Federal Prison Camp 
P.O. Box A 
Glen Ray Road 
Alderson, WV 24910 
ATTN: Laurel Karnes 
lkarnes@bop.gov  
P: 304/445-3300 

FCI ALICEVILLE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
11070 Highway 14 
Aliceville, AL 35442 
ATTN: Joseph Davis 
j2davis@bop.gov 
ALT: Leopold Flowers 
L1flowers@bop.gov  
P: 205/373-5000 

FCC ALLENWOOD 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Complex 
Attn: Business Office 
State Route 15 
2 Miles North of Allenwood 
Allenwood, PA 17810 
ATTN: Joshua Gardner 
J1gardner@bop.gov 
ALT: Nicholas Guzenski 
nguzenski@bop.gov 
P: 570/547-0963 

FCI ASHLAND 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
P.O.Box 888 
State Route 716 
Ashland, KY 41101 
ATTN: Charles Preece 
cpreece@bop.gov 
P: 606/929-4094 

USP ATLANTA 
FPOP 
United States Penitentiary 
601 McDonough Blvd., SE 
Atlanta, GA  30315 
ATTN: Brenda Blaylock 
bblaylock@bop.gov 
ALT: William Bradford 
wbradford@bop.gov 
P: 404/635-5610 

USP ATWATER 

FCI BASTROP 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1341 Highway 95 North 
Bastrop, TX 78602 
ATTN: Amanda Acosta 
A1acosta@bop.gov 
P: 512/321-3903 

FCC BEAUMONT 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Compex 
6200 K Knauth Road 
Beaumont, TX 77705 
ATTN: Tiffiney Booker 
t1booker@bop.gov 
P: 409/727-8188 

FCI BECKLEY 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1600 Industrial Park Road 
Beaver, WV 25813 
ATTN: Jack Adkins 
J3adkins@bop.gov 
P: 304/252-9758 x4923 
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FCI BENNETSSVILLE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
696 Muckerman Road 
Bennettsville, SC 29512 
ATTN: Janice Farmer 
J1farmer@bop.gov 
P: 843/454-8200 x1039 

FCI BERLIN USP BIG SANDY 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
1197 Airport Road 
Inez, KY 41224 
ATTN: Jimmy Williamson 
J1williamson@bop.gov 
P: 606/433-2400 x1244 

FCI BIG SPRING 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1900 Simler Drive 
Big Spring, TX 79720 
ATTN: Jason Martinez 
tjmartinez@bop.gov 
P: 431/466-2300 

MDC BROOKLYN 
FBOP 
Metropolitan Detention Center 
100 29TH Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
ATTN: Sakina Morgan 
S6morgan@bop.gov 
P: 718/840-4200 x5202 

FPC BRYAN 
FBOP 
Federal Prison Camp 
1100 Ursuline Avenue 
Bryan, TX 77803 
ATTN: Donald Ross 
d2ross@bop.gov 
P: 979/823-1879 x3720 

FCC BUTNER 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Complex 
Old N. Carolina Highway 75 
Butner, NC 27509 
ATTN: Rebekah Nelson 
RCNelson@bop.gov 
P: 919/575-8000 

USP CANAAN 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
3057 Easton Turnpike 
Waymart, PA 18472 
ATTN: Robert Kleber 
rkleber@bop.gov 
P: 570/488-8026 

FMC CARSWELL 
FBOP 
Federal Medical Center 
Building 3000 “J” Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76127 
ATTN: Marleasia 
Johnson 
m16johnson@bop.gov 
P: 817/782-4002 

RRM CHICAGO 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
200 West Adams Street – Room 2915 
Chicago, IL 60606 
ATTN:  
P: 312/886-2116 
Not Participating 

MCC CHICAGO 
FBOP 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
71 West Van Buren Street 
Chicago, IL 60605 
ATTN: Nicholas Jones 
N2jones@bop.gov 
P: 312/322-0567 x522 

RRM CINCINNATTI 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
36 East Seventh Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
ATTN: Christoper Paul 
cxpaul@bop.gov 
P: 513/684-2253 

FCC COLEMAN 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Complex 
846 Northeast 54th Terrace 
Coleman, FL 33521 
ATTN: Jessica Belle 
J1belle@bop.gov 
P: 352/689-3141 

FCI CUMBERLAND FCI DANBURY 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
Route 37 
Danbury, CT 06811 
ATTN: Daniel Ortiz 
dortiz@bop.gov 
P: 203/743-6471 
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FMC DEVENS 
FBOP 
Federal Medical Center 
P. O. Box 880 
Ayer, MA 01432 
ATTN: Raymond Harris 
R4harris@bop.gov 
P: 978/796-1163 

FCI DUBLIN 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
5701 8th Street 
Camp Parks 
Dublin, CA 94568 
Aaron Luitwieler 
aluitwieler@bop.g
ov 
P: 925/833-7577 

FCI EDGEFIELD 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
501 Gary Hill Road 
Edgefield, SC 29824 
ATTN: Vonetta 
Sherrod 
vsherood@bop.gov 
ALT: Shakira Fisher 
srfisher@bop.gov 
P: 803/637-1341 

FCI EL RENO FCI ELKTON 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
8730 Scroggs Road 
Elkton, OH 44415 
ATTN: Diana Teschke 
dteshke@bop.gov 
P: 330/420-6200 x1316 

FCI ENGLEWOOD 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
9595 W. Quincy Avenue 
Littleton, CO 80123 
ATTN: Kayla Larson 
klarson@bop.gov 
P: 303/763-4300 x2530 

FCI ESTILL 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
100 Prison Road 
Estill, SC 29918 
ATTN: Ernest Wroten 
ewroten@bop.gov 
P: 803/625-4607 

FIELD ACQUISITION OFFICE 
FBOP 
344 Marine Forces Drive 
Grand Prairie, TX 75051 
ATTN: Kenny Cook 
kxcook@bop.gov 
ALT:  
P: 972/352-4501 

FCI FAIRTON 

FCC FLORENCE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Complex 
5880 State Highway 
67 South 
Florence, CO 81226 
ATTN: Aaron Duran 
ALT: Sean Gregory 
aduran@bop.gov 
s2gregory@bop.gov 
P: 719/784-9454 

FCI FORREST CITY 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1301 dale Bumpers Road 
Forrest City, AR  72336 
ATTN: Karen Austen 
kausten@bop.gov 
P: 870/630-6000 

FCI FORT DIX 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
Building 5756 
Hartford Road 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 
ATTN: Charles Sweeney 
csweeney@bop.gov 
P: 609/723-1100 
Not Participating 

FCI FORT WORTH 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1350 Horton Road 
Fort Worth, TX 76119 
ATTN: Abigail Arriaga 
aarriaga@bop.gov 
P: 817/413-3042 

FCI GILMER 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
201 FCI Lane 
Glenville, WV 26351 
ATTN: Jessica Ramsey 
J1ramsey@bop.gov 
P: 304/626-2500 x1079 

FCI GREENVILLE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institutiton 
100 U.S. 40 
Greenville, IL 62246 
ATTN: Adam McCammack 
amccammack@bop.gov 
P: 618/664-6337 
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MDC GUAYNABO FCC HAZELTON 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
Sky View Drive 
Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 
ATTN: Bailey Puhalla 
BPuhalla@bop.gov 
ALT: Bailey 
Workman 
B1workman@bop 
.gov 
P: 304/379-5289 

FCI HERLONG 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
741-925 Access Road 
Herlong, CA 96113 
ATTN: Jeanine Hamilton 
Jc2hamilton@bop.gov 
P: 530/827-8000 

FDC HONOLULU 
FBOP 
Federal Detention Center 
351 Elliott Street 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
ATTN: Shaylynn 
Robertson 
S9robertson@bop.go 
ALT: Michael Blaisdell 
mblaisdell@bop.gov 
P: 808/838-4200 

FDC HOUSTON 
FBOP 
Federal Detention Center 
1200 Texas Avenue 
Houston, TX 77002 
ATTN: Daniel Cruz-
Ayala dcruz-
ayala@bop.gov  
ALT: Curteshia Foley 
cfoley@bop.gov 
P: 713/229-4117 

FCI JESUP 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
2600 Highway 301 South 
Jesup, GA 31599 
ATTN: Steffany Wheeler 
S2wheeler@bop.gov 
ALT: Kimberly Hoyle 
khoyle@bop.gov 
P: 912/427-0870 

FCI LaTUNA 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
8500 Doniphan Road 
Anthony, TX 79821 
ATTN: Ana Oaxaca 
aoaxaca@bop.gov 
 P: 915/791-9740 

USP LEAVENWORTH 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
1300 Metropolitan Avenue 
Leavonworth, KS 66048 
ATTN: Jennifer Langley 
jlangley@bop.gov 
P: 913/682-8700 
Not Participating 

USP LEE COUNTY 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
Lee County Industrial Park 
Hickory Flats Road 
Pennington Gab, VA 24277 
ATTN: Jennifer Matlock 
jdmatlock@bop.gov 
P: 276/546-0150 

USP LEWISBURG 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
P.O. Box 1000 
2400 Robert F. Miller Drive 
Lewisburg, PA 17837 
ATTN: Shelly Snyder-Hoffman 
sjsnyder@bop.gov 
P: 570/522-7579 
Not Participating 

FMC LEXINGTON 
FBOP 
Federal Medical Center 
3301 Leestown Road 
Lexington, KY 40511 
ATTN: Michael Cotton 
mcotton@bop.gov 
P: 859/255-6812 

FCC LOMPOC 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Complex 
3901 Klein Boulevard 
Lompoc, CA 93436 
ATTN: Tracie Gordon 
tgordon@bop.gov 
ALT: William Funes 
Wfunes@bop.gov 
P: 805/736-4154 x5470 

FCI LORETTO MDC LOS ANGELES 
FBOP 
Metropolitan Detention Center 
535 North Alameda Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
ATTN: Carla Lopez 
calonso@bop.gov 
P: 213/253-9565 x152 

FCI MANCHESTER 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
805 Fox Hollow Road 
Manchester, KY 40962 
ATTN: Joshua Carter 
jscarter@bop.gov 
P: 606/598-1900 x4272 
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FCI MARIANNA 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
3625 FCI Road 
Marianna, FL 32448 
ATTN: Zachary Sewell 
Z1sewell@bop.gov 
P: 850/526-6357 

USP MARION USP McCREARY 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
330 Federal Way 
Pine Knot, KY 42635 
ATTN: Kimberly Barnett 
kebarnett@bop.gov 
P: 606/354-7021 

FCI McDOWELL 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
101 Federal Drive 
Indian Ridge Park 
Welch, WV 24801 
ATTN: Donald Lundy 
dlundy@bop.gov 
P: 304/436-7300 

FCI McKEAN FCI McRAE 

FCI MEMPHIS 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1101 John A. Denie Road 
Memphis, TN 38134 
ATTN: Juanika Foreman 
jforeman@bop.gov 
P: 901/384-5475 

FCI MENDOTA 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
33500 West California Avenue 
Mendota, CA 93640 
ATTN: Patricia 
Frausto 
pfrausto@bop.gov 
ALT: Edward 
Krause 
exkrause@bop.gov 
P: 559/274-4257 

RRM Office – MIAMI 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
401 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128-1830 
ATTN: Darlene Tyler 
dxtyler@bop.gov 
P: 305/982-1181 

FCI MIAMI 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
15801 S.W. 137th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33177 
ATTN: Mairenilda Castillo 
M1castillo@bop.gov 
ALT: Magdeline Mirabal 
mmirabal@bop.gov 
P: 305/259-2113 

FDC MIAMI 
FBOP 
Federal Detention Center 
33 North East 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33101 
ATTN: Eric Sanders 
e1sanders@bop.gov   
P: 305/982-1248 

FCI MILAN 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
4004 East Arkona Road 
Milan, MI 48160 
ATTN: Curtis Dennis 
C1dennis@bop.gov 
P: 734/439-5511 x240 

RRM MINNEAPOLIS 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
300 South 4th Street, 12th Floor 
Suite 1210 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
ATTN: Brenda Mort 
bmort@bop.gov 
P: 612/332-5024 

FCI MORGANTOWN 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
446 Greenbag Road 
Morgantown, WV 26507 
ATTN: Benjamin Keifer 
bkeifer@bop.gov 
P: 304/296-4416 

RRM 
NASHVILLE 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
801 Broadway 
Nashville, TN 37203 
ATTN: Linda Gullett 
lgullett@bop.gov 
P:   615/736-5148 
Not Participating 
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NCA 
FBOP 
National Corrections Academy 
MSTC/NIC 
11900 East Cornell Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80014 

  ATTN:  Jeff Keller 
    j2keller@bop.gov 

RRM NEW YORK 
FBOP 
Federal Reentry Office 
100 29th Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11232 
ATTN: Patrick McFarland 
pmcfarland@bop.gov 

 

P: 303/338-6520 P: 718/840-4218 

FCC OAKDALE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Center 
1205 East Whatley Road 
Oakdale, LA 71463 
ATTN: Jeffrey Chamberlain 
jchamberlain@bop.gov 
P: 318/335-4103 

FTC OKLAHOMA CITY FCI OTISVILLE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
Two Mile Drive 
Otisville, NY 10963 
ATTN: Colleen Caruso 
cmcaruso@bop.gov 
P: 845/386-6802 

FCI OXFORD FPC PENSACOLA FCC PETERSBURG 
FBOP FBOP FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution Federal Prison Camp Federal Correctional Complex 
County Road G & Elk Avenue 1110 Raby Avenue 1060 River Road 
Grand Marsh, WI 53936 Pensacola, FL 32509 Hopeland, VA 23860 
ATTN: Brooke Ruesink ATTN: Robert Hileman ATTN: Rebecca Hensley 
bruesink@bop.gov R1hileman@bop.gov rlhensley@bop.gov 
P: 608/584-6119 P: 850/458-7214 ALT:  

 Not Participating @bop.gov 
  P: 804/504-7200 

 FDC PHILADELPHIA 
FBOP 
Federal Detention Center 
700 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
ATTN: Scott Higgins 
s1higgins@bop.gov 
P: 215/521-4042 

FCI PHOENIX 

RRM PHOENIX RRM PITTSBURGH USP POLLOCK 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
230 North First Avenue, Suite 405 

FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
100 Liberty Avenue, Room 1315 

FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
1000 Airbase Road 

Phoenix, AZ 85003 Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Pollock, LA 71467 
ATTN: James Billingsley ATTN:  ATTN: Charles Wells 
jsbillingsley@bop.gov @bop.gov    cxwells@bop.gov 
P: 602/379-4947 P: 412/395-4743  

P: 318/561-5307 
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FCI RAY BROOK 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
128 Ray Brook Road 
Ray Brook, NY 12977-0300 
ATTN: Ashley Ahern 
a1ahern@bop.gov 
P: 518/897-4057 

FMC ROCHESTER 
FBOP 
Federal Medical Center 
2110 E. Center Street 
Rochester, MN 55903 
ATTN: Jay Herman 
J1Herman@bop.gov 
P: 507/424-7325 

RRM SACRAMENTO 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
501 I Street, Suite 9-400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
ATTN:  
 @bop.gov  
P: 916/930-2002 

FCI SAFFORD 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1529 W. Highway 366 
Safford, AZ 85546 
ATTN: Nicasio Garcia 
ngarcia@bop.gov 
ALT: Joshua Cortez 
J2xcortez@bop.gov 
P: 928/348-1460 

RRM SALT LAKE CITY 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
324 South State Street, Suite 228 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ATTN: Kristen McMain 
kmcmain@bop.gov 
P: 801/524-4312 
Not Participating 

RRM SAN ANTONIO 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
727 E. Durango Blvd., Suite B138 
San Antonio, TX 78206 
ATTN: La Tanya Robinson 
lvrobinson@bop.gov 
P: 210/472-6324 
Not Participating 

MCC SAN DIEGO 
FBOP 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 
808 Union Street 
San Diego, CA 92101 
ATTN: Jeffrey Spear 
jspear@bop.gov 
P: 619/232-4311 x1379 

FCI SANDSTONE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
2300 County Road 29 
Sandstone, MN 55072 
ATTN: Christopher Kunert 
ckunert@bop.gov 
P: 320/245-6200 

FCI SCHUYLKILL 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
Interstate 81 & Route 901 West 
Minersville, PA 17954 
ATTN: William Rasinger 
wRasinger@bop.gov 
P: 570/544-7100 

FCI SEAGOVILLE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
2113 N. Highway 175 
Seagoville, TX 75159 
ATTN: Robert Freeman 
R2freeman@bop.gov 
P: 972/287-6746 

FDC SEATAC 
FBOP 
Federal Detention Center 
2425 South 200th Street 
SeaTac, WA 98198 
ATTN: Elizabeth Kramer 
ekramer@bop.gov 
P: 206/870-5769 

FCI SHERIDAN 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
27072 Ballston Road 
Sheridan, OR  97378 
ATTN: Clayton Biller 
cbiller@bop.gov 
P: 503/843-6403 

MCFP SPRINGFIELD RRM ST. LOUIS 
FBOP 
Residential Reentry Office 
Robert A. Young Building 
1222 Spruce Street, Suite 6-101 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
ATTN: Lynn Lyons 
lalyons@bop.gov 
P: 314/539-2124 

FCI TALLADEGA 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
565 E. Renfroe Road 
Talladega, AL 35160 
ATTN: LaMonica Jackson 
ldjackson@bop.gov 
P: 256/315-4162 
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FCI TALLAHASSEE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
501 Capital Circle NE 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
ATTN: Benny Hewett 
bhewett@bop.gov 

FCI TERMINAL ISLAND 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
1229 S. Seaside Avenue 
Terminal Island, CA 90731 
ATTN: Erica Pacheco 
epacheco@bop.gov 

FCC TERRE HAUTE 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Center 
4700 Bureau Road South 
Terre Haute, IN 47802 
ATTN: Brian English 
bkenglish@bop.gov 

P: 850/878-2173 x1283 P: 310/732-5236 P: 812/244-4573 
Not Participating 

FCI TEXARKANA USP THOMSON 
FBOP 
United States Penitentiary 
1100 One Mile Road 
Thomson, IL 61285 
ATTN: Lisa Bazor 
lbazor@bop.gov 
ALT: Justin Wray 
jwray@bop.gov 

FCI THREE RIVERS 
FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution 
Highway 72 West 
Three Rivers, TX 78071 
ATTN: Brian Zamzow 
bzamzow@bop.gov 

 P: 815/259-1609 P: 361/786-3576 x1123 

FCI TUCSON FCC VICTORVILLE FCI WASECA 
FBOP FBOP FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution Federal Correctional Complex Federal Correctional Institution 
8901 South Wilmot Road 13777 Air Expressway 1000 University Drive SW 
Tucson, AZ 85706 Victorville, CA 92394 Waseca, MN 56093 
ATT: Monica Sanchez 
M9sanchez@bop.gov 
ALT:  Nikki Tomasits 

ATTN:Patrick ATTN: 

ntomasits@bop.gov Delahanty @bop.gov 
P: 520/574-7108 pdelahanty@bop.gov 

P: 760/246-2400 
P: 507/833-9361 
Not Participating 

FCI WILLIAMSBURG FPC YANKTON FCC YAZOO CITY 
FBOP  FBOP 
Federal Correctional Institution  Federal Correctional Complex 
8301 Highway 521  2225 Haley Barbour Parkway 
Salters, SC 29590  Yazoo City, MS 39194 
ATTN: James Harrison  ATTN: Taylor Monson 
j3harrison@bop.gov  t1monson@bop.gov 
P: 843/387-9417  P: 662/716-1020 x5818 

CENTRAL OFFICE GLYNCO  
FBOP FBOP 
320 First Street NW 1131 Chapel Crossing Road 
Acquisitions Branch/Property Bldg. 21 
Management/Transit Subsidy Glynco, GA 31524 
Room 901-5th Floor ATTN: Jennifer Moreno 
Washington, DC 20534 
ATTN: Danielle Sperry 
dsperry@bop.gov 

J1moreno@bop.gov 
P: 912/267-2151 

P: 202/307-2068  
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